2 of 2

N

PAM

7473720 D-1

i

UNOFFICI{AL COPY

G408/ ¥
“ 1‘) Ly [
PREPARED BY: 30°R793
Recording Regquested By and
When Recorded Return To:
Grosvenor international
california, Ltd. . . DEPT-01 RECORDING ~ $40.50
100 Pine Street, Suite 3200 . Tabbéd TRAN 0327 12/15/93 15411500
San Francisco, CA 94111 COM5i3E #-(3-028793
Attn: Mr, William J. Abelmann , (ony rBUHTY RECORDER :

ABSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT OF NORTHEROOK
OPERATING AGREEMENT

Purrimnt to the Northbrook Court Purchase and Sale
Agreement dated as of December ﬁi, 1993 (the "purchase

Agreement"), bscween PACIFIC FREEHOLDS, a Ccalifornia general
partnership ("Assici=i"), and WESTCOAST ESTATES, a California

general partnership ("2ssignee"), Assignee is acquiring, among

other things, Assignor's fee interest in the properties and all
improvements thereon described in Schedule A hereto (the
nproperties"). Section 2¢.2 of the Operating Agreement by and

among Carter Hawley Hale Stores, Inc. (“Neiman"), Sears, Roebuck

and Co. ("Sears"), Adcor Really Corporation ("Lord & Taylor") and
Homart, recorded June 24, 1975 es, Document No. 23,126,333, re-
recorded September 12, 1975 as Lunument No. 23,219,179, re~

recorded January 9, 1976 as Documen’ No, 23,349,231 and filed
November 18, 1975 as Document No. LK-%;841,284 and as amended by
"First Amendment to Operating Agreemeri” recorded March 4, 1976 -
as Document No. 23,406,570 and filed April 2, 1976 as Document &
No. LR-Z,882,028 which amendment was corrustad by an instrument N
entitled "Correction to First Amendment to Opzrating Agreement 2
recorded May 7, 1976 ae Document No, 23,477,882 nnd re-recorded
May 20, 1976 as Document No. 23,492,076 and filed May 20, 1976 as &
Document No. LR-2,870,558 and as further amended by "Second

Amendment to Operating Agreement" recorded August 10, 1978 as
Document No. 24,607,414 and filed August 30, 1978 as. D.cument No.
LR-3,043,16), by and among Neiman, Sears, Lord & Tayloiy

Federated Dapartment Stores, Ine. (I. Magnin) and Davelopar and

as supplemented by the "Supplement to Second Amendment" recorded
August 30, 1978 as Document No. 24,607,415 and filed August 30,

1978 as Document No. LR-3,043,162 and as further amended by

nPhird Amendment to Operating Agresement" recorded January 26,

1984 as Document No. 26,945,586 and filed January 25, 1984 as
Document No. LR-3,352,289, by and among Neiman, J. C. Penney -
Properties, Inc. ("Penney"), I. Magnin, Loxd & Taylor and Homart N
(herainafter collectively referred to as the "oOperating L
Agreement"), states that prior to any transfer of the Propertiles, ..
the transferee must assume the terms, conditions, covenants, and -

GREOSS . PSO %V




UNOFFICIAL COPY

L I

™
&
I~
&
N
=3
a°
oot




w4 73

UNOFFICIAL
0

agreements in the Operating Agreement to be kept, observed, and
performed by Assignor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars
($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee and
Assignor agree as follows!

1. (a) Assignor haraby assigne and transfers to
Ausignea, lts successors and assigns, all of its right, title and
interes* in, to and under the Operating Agresment; the Joint
Improvemant Agreement made as of the 17th day of June, 1975, by
and betvesn Sears, Neiman, Adcor and Homart; tha Supplement to
Operating hareement and Joint Improvement Agreement made as of
the 17th cev of June, 1975, by and between Neiman and Homart; the
Supplement to Cperating Agreement made as of the 24th day of
January, 1984, Lv and between Penney and Homart, as memorialized
in that certain ‘lemorandum of Agreement made as of the 24th day
of January, 1984, by And between Penney and Homart, and recorded
January 26, 1984, ap document 26945587 (all of the feregoing
Agreements bheing herainalter collectively referred to as the

"Agreements").

(b) Assignesz hereby assumes and covanants, as of
the date hereof, to perform an<-ba hound by all the terms,
covenants and conditions under the Agreements to be cbhserved,
kept or performed by Assignor or ¥v which Assigrnor weuld have
been bound (including, without liiitation, the provisions of
Section 24.2 of the Operating Agreemsp’, which apply to the
within transfer from Assigner to Assigiee and/or are applicable
to any future transfer by Asaslignee), and o hold Assignor
harmless from all claims, liability, lost ox damage (including
reasonable attorney's fees) arising therefcinm or from this
Aasignment. This Agreement shall not be coneccrued and Assignee
expressly disavows any liabllity for any failure to perform or
viclation of any terms, covenants and conditions or for any
obligations which had arisen prior to the date hercot.

2. Assignee is making this undertaking for the
benefit of Homart, Neiman, Adcor and Penney.

3. Indemnification. Assignor hereby agrees to
indemnify Assignee against and hold it harmless from any and all
liability, loss or damage (including reasgonable attorney's fees)
which it might incur under the Operating Agreement or under or by
reason of this Assignment and of and from any and all claims and
demands whatsoever which may be asserted against it by reason of
any alleged obligation or undertaking on its part to perform or
discharge any of the terms of the Cperating Agreement which
obligation or undertaking shall have arisen prior to the Close of
Escrow. Assignee hereby agreaes to indemnify Assignor against and
hold it harmless from any and all liability, loss or damage

2

BRB05S, P50

EGLQZOQO




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

’ »
i

j

(including reasonable attorney's fees) which 1t might incur under
the Operating Agreement or under or by reason of this Assignment
and of and from any and all claims and demands whatsoever which
may be asserted against it by renson of any alleged obligation or
undertaking on its part to perform or discharge any of the terms
of the Operating Agreement which obligation or undertaking shall
have arisen on or after the Close of Escrow.

IN WITNESES WHEREOF, Assignee and Assignor havp exacuted
this Assignment and Assumption Agreement as of this day of

December, 1993,
ABSIGNOR:

PACIFIC FREEHOLDS,
a California general partnership

By: GROSVENOR INTERNATIONAL
(PACIFIC FREEHOLDS) LIMITED,
a California corporation

Its: General gg;tner

> Z .

B¥:

Ite:

>

| Y v
t \ —
B,v : ..... . A “-‘"“‘--.._,

Ita: // ?PAL-.AI-Q-L,-'(‘_

ASBIGNEE:

WESTCOAST ESTALULE.
a California gsie:r=) partnership

By: GROSVENOR INTERNATIYONAL
(WESPCOAST ESTATIS) IIMITED,
a California corporanisn
Its: Ganeral Partner

:’:::Zﬁig;ékég;f“'

¥ , t /
: ~4§/£°A4€19.

(N e

Tta: 27 iELégSQAH~Q.

T s,

CARDSS.P50

20

£ 64820:




UNOFFICIA|. COPY '

state of California )

County of E#LJ'£ZM4PJﬂl*;

on 25(’,&‘&3@ (% , 1993, before ne, Mﬁ/dpﬁ %LLO(—.{’,

(here insert name and title (e.q.,

Notary Public) of the offlcer), personally appeared M&_f_
MW, personally known to me (or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the

person{s) whose name(s} is/are subscribed to the within

instrurent, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the

same in rig/her/their autheorlzed capacity(les) and that by

his/her;tueir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or

the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the o

instrument.

WITNESS ny hand urd officilal seal

A
¥ .
gignature MM’

State of California

County of ) ?’%ML(&@

On )EMMEL?&/A/, 1993, before me, [J)&Z}r'f' (0L 0
(here insert name and ti*i& (e.q.,

Notary Pub;ic of the officer), personally appeared £A724 (1),

» peraonally known.cu me (or
proved ¥o fie on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to b3 the
person({s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within

inastrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by

Tttt Nrnst g

his/her/their signature{s) on the inatrument the person(s), or e
the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, axacuted the %)
instrument, S
WITNESS wy hand and offigial seal §
H # /éia/ X
Signature Jfﬁ /Vt/l/‘/ /LC .
4

GREO3S.PS0




UNOFFICIAL COPY

001109 AQHAW

y o 0S0BTeR MMO:’
G l.rldﬂ.}kf}

Wb

(2 v S st Sl el el e Yot
B
i.'j i 3,‘?, . oo o

he l " :;3;30 vl ml#:% W

T R A A T e ey --J- {pe,




TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OP CALIFORNIA

'Schediile A -:bonbinupd

i
™ ¥

Polioy No.: 220753

EXHIBIT & ~ LEGAL DESCRIPTION
PARCEL 13 ' '

That part of the Norchuwst 1/4 and the Hoﬁtﬁweai 174 of Seotion 3,"70#53h1p]ﬁ2 North,
Aange 12 East of the Thiid Prinoipal Moridian desoribed ap followss Beginning at the

Southeast corner of the Neatheast 174 of the Northwest 1/U of Seotion 3, Township 42 -

North, Renge 12; thenoe Norti 89 Degrees 54 Minutes 08 Seconds Neat .along-the South
line of the Northeast 1/4 of this llorthwest 174 o said Seotion 3, a distance of

. 139+24 feet).thence North O Degieun 03 Minutes 1B Seconds Eest, a distance of 66.51

" feet; thenoce North 13 Degreea 03 iitutes 18 Seconds East, & distance of 275.64 feet;
thence North 17 Degraes 03 Minuties iG2soonds East, a distance of 20.00 feet; thence
South 72 Degrees 56 Minutes 42 leconds Essi, s distance of 222,59 feet) thence North
70 Degraes QT Minutes 07 Sooocndy Bast, n diatance of 84,18 feet; thenoe North 17
Degrees 03 Minutes 18 Seoconds East, a distancs of 324,00 feet; thenoe North 29
Degrees 56 Minutes 42 Seoconds Weat, a distanca uf 78.57 feet; thenoe North 72 Degrees
56 Minutes L2 Seconds West, & distance of 124,80 {rat; thence North 42 .Degrees. 59
Minutes 29 Seconds West, a distance of 68,10 feet; ihence North 72 Degrees 56 Minutes
42 Seconds Weat, a distance of 335,56 feet; thonse Soutii 17 Degresa 03 Minutes 16
Seconds West, a distancs of 35,50 feet; thence North 72 Degraes 56 Minutes 42 Seconds

West, a distance of 288,74 feet} thence South 65 Degrees.:9 Minutes 25 Seoonda West,

a distance of 28.40 feet to a point of curvature; thence Southwesterly 60.30 feet
along the arc of a oirole convex to the Northwest, and having a radius.of 225.00
feot; thencs Horth 39 Degraes 51 Hinutes S§ Seconds Weat, a .distonce of 25,00 feet;
thence North 9 Degrees 56 Minuteu 42 Seoonds West, a diatance of 67,97 .feet to a
point of curvature; thenoe Northurly 104,72 feet along the arc of & Glinle convex to
the West, and having @ radiua of 600,00 feet to m point of tangenoy; tlieiine North 0
Degreea 03 Minutes 18 Seconds Edat, a distanoe of 142,73 feet to & point of
interseotion with the South line of Lake Cook Road aa widensd per Document No.
23-033-333; thenoe South B7 Degrees 38 Minutes 42 Seconds East, a distance of 2.95
feat to an angle point; thence South 89 Degrees 56 Minutes 08 Seqonds EFast along said
South line of Lake Cook Road, a distance of 47,89 feet to & point on m ourve; thence
Southwesterly 35.01 feet along tha aro of a circle oonvex to the Northwest, and
heving a radius of 47,00 feet to i point of ourvature; thence South 0 Degrees 032
Minutes 18 Seoconds West, a distanne of 132.82 feet to a point of ourvature; thence
Southeasterly 42.61 feet along the are of & airole convex to the Southwast, and
having's radius of 85.00 feet to & polnt of compound curvature; thence Southeasterly
109,54 feet along the arc of a oirale convex to the Southwest and having & radius of
72.00 feet to a point of tangenoy; thence North 65 Degrees 29 Minutes 25 Seaonds
Faat, & distance of 412.39 feet to 2 point; thenoce North 0 Degrees 03 Minutes 18
Seconds East, a distance of 53.41 feet to & point of intersestion with the South line

Bxhibit "a" "




UNOFFICIAL COPY




l.J P\J(::)I:::F::I(:::I?é{if:;ﬁjf;?:ﬁi'i;I

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANTY OF CALIFOHNIA

. 8chedule A - Continued

Polloy No.: 220753 ~ v

0
]

BXNIBIT A - LEGAL DRSCRIFTION

of Lake Cook houd) aforesaid; thonge South 89 Degreos 56 Minutas 08 Seoonds Enst,
along sald South Live of Lake Cook Road, A distanos of 115,17 fost tO an angle point
thence South 89 Degreexs 56 Minutes 42 Soponds Eunt along said South line, a distance .
of 308,70 feot to an‘anzle point; thenos North 88 Degrees 23 Minutes 57 Seoonde East,
& distanae of 799.97 reet; thence Scuth 89 Degreos B6 Minutes 2 Seoonds East, &
distanoe of 702.31 feet) tleige South 23 Degrees 03 Minutes 18 Seconds West, a
distance of 192,78 feet) thence louth 37 Dogroes 03 Minutes 18 Seoonds Weat, a
diatance of 175,44 feet; thonos Morth 89 Degreoy 56 Minutes 42 Seoonds Weot, a
distanoe of 58,87 fost to a point.on a gurve, thence Southwesterly 45.32 feet along
the arc. of a oirole oonvex te the lcutneast, and having, a''radius of 55,00 feet to a
podnt of tangency; thence South 60 Dogrors 16 Minutes 53 Seconds Weat, 'a distancw of
134,84 feet to & point of ourvature; thinoe Northweaterly 71,49 feot along the arc
of & olirole convex to tho Southwest and having a radius of 52,00 feet to a point of
tangency) thenoe MNorth 40 Degrees 56 Minutea 42 Secondn West, a distance of 21,29
fest) thencs Horth §1 Degroes 56 Minutes 42 Sezords West, & distance of 22,64 feev,
thenos South 57 Dogreess 03 Minutes 18 Seoonds Wert, a diatanas of 105.00 feet to a
point; thonoe South 12 Degrees 03 Minutes 10 Seocids Weat, a diatancs of 14,14 feet to
a point; thenoe Scuth 57 Degroes 03 Minutes 18 Seoonds Wuzt, a distance of 120.00
fest; thence North 77 Degroes 56 Minutes 42 Seconds Wea’ . dimtance of 14,14 feet;
thence South 57 Degrees 03 Minutes 18 Seconds Wast, a distuiizz of 49.35 feet) thenoe
South 16 Dogrees 27 Minutes 41 Seoonda East, u distanoce of 27+1i feet; thonoe South
32 Dogrees 56 Minutea 42 Seoconda Baat, o distance of 320.00 f'es”; thenoe Horth 57
Degreea 03 Minutes 13 Seconds East, & distance of 327.04 feet; vhenu> South 32
Degress 56 Minutes 42 Scoonds East, & distanoe of 274.92 fest to & p7int on & ourve;
thenos Northeaaterly 196.80 feet along the aro of a oirolo gonvex to tl2 Southeaat,
and having a radius of 378,00 feet; thance South 60 Degrsesa 13 Minutos %2 Seconds
East, a distanoe of 44,00 reet to a point on a ourve; thenos Northeasteriy 15.60 feet
along the arc of a cirole convex $o the Southeoast, and having a radiua of 422.00 feot
to a point of tangonoy; thence North 22 Degress 11 Minutea 35 Seconds East, 8
distance of 75,13 fest to & point of curvature; thenos Northerly 257.64 feet along
the aro of & cirole oconvex to the East, and having a radius of 322.00 fest to & point
of tangenoy; thenoce North 23 Degrees 39 Minutes 12 Seconds Weat, a diatangs of 107.53
feot to a point of curvature; thence Northwasterly 80,00 feet along the aro of a
oirele convex to the Northeaat, and having a radius of 322,00 feet to a point of
reverss ourve; thanoe North 36,44 feet, along the aro of a oirocle convex to the West,
and having a radiua of 34.26 feet to a point of tangency; thonos North 23 Degrees 03
Minutes 18 Seconds East, a distance of 93.92 feet to a point on a ourve; thence
Northeasterly 109.44 feet along the arc of a cirole aonvex to the Northweat, and
having a radius of 150,00 feet to a point of intersection with the South line of Lake
Cook Roud as widened as per Dooument No, 23~1138-123 thenoe South 89 Degreea 56
Minutes U2 Saconds Fast along said South line, a distance of 40.00 feat; thence South

682089




TICOR mw Ilsuni}'wa c‘&ﬁ;i%} 'bi? H.um

vw# e _-..an.-u

nr ’16 ' nl rals &
- n tinued

A

ETHIBIT A - LEOAL DESCRIPTION

25 Degroes 13 Mirutes 49 Seconds West, a distanoce of 46,99 feet to a point on &

ourve; thenoe Suuthvesterly 75.15 feet alons the arc of a ¢irole-convex to the
Northweat and having » padius of 103.00 foob to a point of tangenay; thenos South 23
Degrees 03 Minutea i8 dnconds West, a distance of 25,92 fest to a point; thende South
51 Degraes 19 Minutes f% Seconds East, & distance of 15,82 feat to & point on a
ourve; thence Southeasterly 113,05 feet along the aro of a oirole convex to the
Northeast, and having & racius of 467.00 feet to a point; thence South 53 Degrees 09
Minutes 43 Seconds West, a discanye of H7.07 feet to a point on a ourve; thence
Southeasterly and Southwesterly VG¢.43 feet along the arc of & cirole convex to the
East, and having a radius of 420,50 79t to & point of tangenay; thenoe South 22
Degreas 01 Minutes 10 Seoonds West, o “istance of 240.30 feet; thenoe South 89
Degrees 54 Minutes 25 Seoconds East along a-line 366.00 feet (measured st right
angles) North of and parsllel with the South line of the Northeast 1/4 of the
Northeaat 1/l of Seotion 3, a distanpe of 715,19 feet to a point of intersection with
8 line 50,00 feel West of and parallel with tn» East line of the Northeast 1/4 of
Seotion 3, alao being the Weat line of Lee Road rd4.per Dooument No. 23-113=612)
thenos South O Degrees 05 Minutes 06 Seconds East, & diatance of 66,00 feet along
oaid lines to a point of intersection with a line 300.43 feet North and parallel with
the South line of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast. /4 <f aaid Section 3; thence
North 89 Degreas 54 Minutes 25 Seconds West along said heith line, a distance of
747.57 feat to a point on & oubve; thence Southwesterly' T:z.02 feet along the arc of a
oircle convex to the Southeast and having a radius of 100.00 fest to a point of
tangenoy; thenoe South 82 Degroos 11 Minutes. 15 Sogonda West, o diatanoe of 12.47
fsot to a point of ourvature; thonoe Southweaterly 407.32 feet alcig the aro of a
oirole convex to the Northwest and having.a radius of 900,00 feat iz 2 noint

of tangenoy; thonoa South 56 Dogreea 15 Minutes 26 Saoonda Weat, a dizcznoe of 7.72
feet to a point of ourvature; thence Southeaasterly 138.42 feet along thu.&ro of &
oirole convex %o the Northwast and having a radius of 150,00 feet %o a point on the
South lina of the Northoast 1/4 of the Northeaat 1/4 of said Seotion 3; thenoce South
89 Degrees 54 Minutes 25 Seoonds East along said South 1line, a distance of 0.24 feot
to the Southwest aorner of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Seotion 3
cforenaid; thence South O Degrens 10 Minutes 24 Seacnds Wast along the East lino of
the West 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Seotion 3 aforesaid 1239.85 feet to the point cf
intorasotion with the Northerly line of Illinoia Tri-State Toll Road; thenoe South 81
Degroes U6 Minutes 45 Seoonda Woat along said Northorly line, a diatanco of 1308.03
feel to a point of interssotion with the East and Wost conter line of said Seation 3,
thence North 89 Degroea 51 Minutes 43 Seconds West along said centor line, a distance
of 35.33 feot to a point of interseotion with the Wost line of the Southwest 1/4 of
the Northeast 1/4 of sald Section 3; thence Horth 0 Degroes 25 Minutes 56 Seoonds
East, a distance of 419,16 feet; thence South 89 Degress 34 Minutes 04 Seconds East,
a distanoe of 28,00 feot; thenoce North 66 Degruna RE Minutes 30 Soconds East, o

C6L82Z000




TL . TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF CAL -ORNIA

Schedule 4 - Continued

Palicy Ro.: 220753 '

S

'+ EXAIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

distance of 302,14 feet; thenoe dus East, a distanoe of 76.96 Teet; thenoce South 63

. Degrees 57 Minuces U4 Seoonds Eaat, o distance of 140,80 feet; thenoce North 26
Degraes 25 Minuteas 15 Seconds Eaat, a,distanoe of 175,96 feet; thonce North 9 Degrees
22 Minutes 00 Sesoras Weat, a distance’of 203,71 feet; thenoe North 39 Degrees 13
Hinutes 32 Seconds Weat, & distance of 116.47 feot; thence South 59 Degrees 47
Minutes 55 Soconds Wes:, » distance of 56,22 feel; thenos North 30 Degrees 12 Minutes
04 Seconds Weat, a distance-af 61.41 feet; thenoe North O Degrees 03 Minutes 18
Sesoonds East, a distance.o5.00 feet to » point of curvature; thence Northwesterly
102,10 feet along the aro of a ~iiols convex to the Northeast, and having a radius of
65.00 foet to & point of tangenav; thence North 89 Degrees 56 Minutes 42 Seoonds
Weot, & diotanoe of 170.95 feet; chunas North 49 Degrees 56 Minutes 26 Secvonds West,
a distance of 207.13 feet; thenoce Norlr 0 hegresa 25 Minutes 56 Seoonds East, a
diatance of 164.24 feet to the Seutheant oarner of the Kortheast 1/4 of the Northwest
1/4 of Section 3, being also point of beginning, all in Cook County, Illinoda,

PARCEL 2:

That part of the Novtheast 1/4 of the Northwest 1.4 or Saotion 3, Townuhip 42 North,
Rangs 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, desorited as follows: Beginning at

the point of intersection of a line 385.17 feet Southerly and parallel with the ,
Weaterly extension of the North iine of the Northeast 1/4 or anid Seotion 3, and the
East line of the West 370,00 feet (as measured aleng the Norkiline) of the Northeast
174 of the Horthwest 1/4 of Section 3 aforesaid; thence South 0 Oogrees 3% Minutes 57
Seconds West along said parallel line, a distance of 309.45 fest to-« point, sald
point being 704.64 feet South of the North line of the Northwest 1/4 4 maid Sestion
3; thence South B9 Degrees 54 Minutea 08 Seconds East, parallel with <bhes South line

of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of said Seotion 3, a dirtance 7r 238,84
feat; thence North 1 Dogrees 04 minutes 23 Soconds East, & distance of 9b.:5 fest to a
point of curvature; thence Northeasterly 195.43 feet along the aro of & oircle,

aonvex to the Northwest, and having a radius of 25.00 fest to a point of tangency;
thencs North 53 Degrees 34 Minutes 32 Seconds West, a distance of 19.94 fee: to a
point of ourvature; thenoe Northwosterly 79.35 feet along the aro ‘of a oirols, convex
to the Northeast, and having a radius of 125.00 feet to a point of tangency; thence
North 89 Degrees 56 Minutes 42 Seoonds Weat, a distance of 181,87 feet to the
hereinabove designated point of beginning, all.in Cook County, Illinois,

PARCEL 3:

That part of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 3, Township 42 Horth, Range 12 East of the
Third Principsl Meridian described as follows: - Commencing at a point in the Westerly
extension of the North line of the Northeaat 1/4 of Seotion 3 aforesaid 2750.00 feet

LA

€6LSZ0EQ




UNOEFICIAL COPY




TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF CALYPORNIA

Schedule A « Continued

Policy No.3: ~220753 |

4

EXHIBIT A ~ LEGAL DESCRIFTION , }

I.J ]
Wosterly of the Northapzt corner thereof) Ehnnoe South along a line 2750.00 feet Waat
and perpendloular to sa'd Weaterly extension, a distance of 104,98 feob to the point
of beginning of the parcelz 4f land herein desoribed; thenos Noruh 89 Degresns 55
Minute 08 Seconds Weat, parziial with the Westerly extension of the North line of the
Northeast 1/4 of Seotion 3 aforaenid, a distmnce of 453,16 fest; thence Scuth 0
Degrees 03 Minutes 18 Ssconds Nent. a distance af 0.09 feet to a point on a ourve;
thenoo Scuthwusterly 35.01 fewt aleaz the are of a oirols, convex to the Northwest
and havins a radius of 47,00 feet to a4 point of tangensy; thenoe Southwast 0 Dogrees
03 Hinutes 18 Seconds Weat, a distance of 132.82 feet to a point of survaturs; thence
Southeasterly W2.61 feet along the arc o' a'oirale, sonvex to the Weat and having a
radius of 85,00 feet tc a point of oompound ourvatura; thence Sowtheasterly and
Easterly 100.54 feat along the aro of a oirasy nonvex to the Southwest and having &
radius of 72,00 feet to a point of tangenoy; tnuzane North 65 Degreea 29 Minutes 25
Seconds Eaay, & distance of 412,30 feet along tho forthweaterly line of the “Ring
Road® Eessment as per Dooument No. 23-126-333 and Loumant No. LR23U1284 to n point
of interseotion with a line 2750.00 feet Weat of the lorthsast corner of sald Seotion
3 and porpendicular to the Weaterly extension of the Nuitn line of the Northeast 1/4
of said Seotion 3; thenoce North O Degrees 03 Minutes 18 Seconds Enst along said line,
a distanoe of 53.11 feet to tho hersinabove designated point ~f baginning, all in

Cook County, Illineis,

PARCEL Ut

Easements appurtenant to and for the benefit of Paroel 1, oreated, limited. and
defined by that ocertain Operating Agreement recorded on June 24, 1975 as Pouument Ne.
23,125,333, re-recorded September 12, 1975 as Dooument No. 23,219,179, re-reoorded
January 9, 1975 as Dooument No, 23,349,231, filed November 18, 1975 as Dooument No.
LR-2,841,284, Firat Amondment thepreto recordsd Maroh U, 1976 as Dooument Mo,
23,406,570 and filed April 2, 1975 as Dooument Ho. LR-2,882,028, Corrsotion to Firat
Anendmant reoorded May 7, 1976 ms Doocument Mo, 23,477,802, .re-recorded May 20, 1976
aa Dooument No. 23,492,076, filed May 20, 1576 as Dooument No. LR«2,870,558, Seoond
Amendment therete racorded August 30, 1976 as- Dooument No, 24,607,414 filed August
30, 1978 as Dooument NHo. LR-3,043,161, Supplement to Second Amendment recorded August
30, 1975 aa Dooument No. 24,607,415, filed Auguat 30, 1974 as Dooument No.
LR-3,043,162, Third Amendment thereto recorded January 26, 1984 as Document No.
26,945,585 and filed January 25, 1984 as Dooument’ No. LH-2,352;289 and Assignment
reocorded October 16, 1986 as Dooument No. 86,482,154, executed by Homart Development
Co. (Developer); Seans, Roebuck and Ca., J,C. Penney Properties, Inc, (Penney); Adcor
Realty Corporation (Lord & Taylor); Carter Hawley Hale Stores, Inc, (Neiwan); and
Federated Depariment Stores, Inc. (1. Magnin) over, upon and under the property
degsoribed in said Operating Agreement, maid easemants wore specifically described as

follous:

6482000




UNOFFICIAL COPY




TICOR TITLY INSURANCE COMPANY OF CAL1vORNIA

v A Y Schedule A ~ Continued

Polioy No.: 220753 .

(1)

(2)

(3

(1)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

A—

RYRIBIT A - LEOAL nu"gch:mou

The .non~-exoluasyy easement to use the Common Area, as definod in Section 1.1(g)
of aaid Operating ‘zrecmont; said easement to inolude uibhcut limitation fha use

of Parkins Area, 1osdqays, ualkwaya;

g
The non-exclusive easewsny to enter upon the parcel of each gréntor, and into
all improvements thereon, ior the purpose of performing any obligation which the
grantor is required to periors under this agreement, but fails or rofuses to do
8o, and which the grantee has-<¢%a pight then so to perform under Article XI

hereof;

Easenments for the manasamont} operltton.'mainbahnnne, reaonstruotion and repalir
of the Common Arca pursuant to Seotion 19,1 of tho Operating Agresment;

Easssments to have the Mall and the Developur Ruilding abut and conneot to (but
not bear structurally upon) the Penney Buildiny, the Lord & Teylor Bullding, the
I. Magnin Building, and the Neiman Building, vut ~:ly to the extent indicated
on the Davelopor Preliminary Plans and Spesifioa(ions referred to in Seotion 5.1

‘of the Operating Agrnemant;

Monwexoluaive oasoments for the purpoas of maintaining, -epairing or
ragonatructing any of the fuollities of each grantes locatid in such proximity
to the parcel of each grantor that such faoilities can, a2 a Zraotionl matter,
be a0 maintained, repaired or reconstructed most advantageouslv. from the parcel

of the grantor;

Nonwexcluaive oasements for use, for itself and its permittees, of tho portion
of the Ring Woad looatod on the parosl of each grantor, for the purposo of
twowwny vehicular traffic (passenger vehioles and truoks) and pedeatrian acoess,
betwsen the parcels of each grantea and abutting highways, and betweon the

various portions of each suoh parcel;

Non-exolusive oasoments in the "Dovelopar Purocel', as defined in snid Opurating
Agreement, and in the other grantors® parcels, for Common Utility Faoilities and

other utility faoilities;

Non«exolusive eassmonts in each grantor's parcel in, to, over, under and aoross
the Common Area of its parcel at looations approved by the grantor for the
purpose of oonstruoting, reconstruotion, ersotion and maintenance of suoh
footings, foundations, supports, oanopies, roofs, bullding and other overhanzs,
awnings, alarm hells, aigna, lights and lighting dovices and other similar
appurtenances to each grantee's improvoments.

6232000




| UNOFFICIAL COPY




TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF CALIFURMIA
' - ‘ i ‘{ . R . .
‘ J

a ' S Sohoduls A - Céntinuad

Poliocy Wo.: 220753

S 4

i

EXAIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPYION

Permanant Tax Numbers: v/1-03-200.017

, f<03=200=010
04a3.20G-011

0403200016

04a03=200=007

Ol =D3w200=0 N

04=D3~200~Lcr

Oli=03=101=010

0l=03=101=017

04=03=101=011

VOH-03-101-0j2

COMMOILY KNOWN  AS:
NORTHBROOKX COURT SHOPPING CENTER
LAKE COCK ROAD, NORTHBORRK, TLI.INOIS




. " UNOFFICIAL COPY




